
STATE AND REGIONAL DMR-QA COORDINATORS 

State Contact Agency Address Phone Email 

AL John C. Bibb Alabama DEM 1400 Coliseum Blvd., Montgomery, AL 36110-2059 (334) 260-2704 cjb@adem.state.al.us 

AK Jim Corpuz EPA Region X (OW 133) 1200 Sixth Ave.  Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 553-1213 corpuz.jim@epa.gov 

AZ Garry Brussels Arizona DHS 1740 West Adams, Room 203 Phoenix, AZ 85007 (602) 564-0746 gbrusse@hs.state.az.us 

AR Joe Sembersky AR Dept. of Pollution Ctrl. & Ecology 8001 National Drive  Little Rock, AR 72209 (501) 682-0938 semberski@adeq.state.ar.us 

CA William Ray CA State Water Res. Control Board PO Box 100  Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 (916) 341-5583 rayb@dwq.swrcb.ca.gov 

CO Carla Lenkey CO Dept. of Public Division / Field Support Section 4300 S. Cherry Creek Dr.  Denver, CO 80222-1530 (303) 692-3603 carla.lenkey@state.co.us 

CT Donald Gonyea CT DEP Water Management Bureau 79 Elm Street - PO Box 5066 Hartford, CT 06106-5127 (860) 424-3827 donald.gonyea@po.state.ct.us 

DE Joe Mulrooney DE DNR & EC / Water Pollution Branch PO Box 1401, 89 Kings Hwy, R and R Bldg 
Dover, DE 19903 

(302) 739-5731 jmulrooney@state.de.us 

DC William Ruby DC Dept. of Health & Environ. Admin. / Water Quality 
Div. 

51 N Street NE, Suite 5010  Washington, DC 20020 (202) 535-2193 william.ruby@dc.gov 

FL Silky Labie FL DEP Environmental Assessment Section 2600 Blair Stone Rd.  Tallahassee, FL 32499-2400 (850) 245-8066 silky.labie@dep.state.fl.us 

Michael Blizzard FL DEP Environmental Assessment Section 2600 Blair Stone Rd.  Tallahassee, FL 32499-2400 (850) 245-8073 michael.blizzard@dep.state.fl.us 

GA Jeff Larson Georgia DNR / Env. Protection Div. 4220 Int. Pkwy, Suite 101  Atlanta, GA 30354 (404) 362-2680 jeff_larson@mail.dnr.state.ga.us 

GU Jesus Salas Guam EPA 15-6101 Mariner Ave., PO Box 22439-GMF 
Tiyan Barrigada, GU 96921 

(671) 475-1658 

HI Scott Miyashiro Hawaii Dept. of Health  Clean Water Branch 919 Ala Moana Blvd., Rm 301 
Honolulu, HI  96814-4920 

(808) 586-4309 smiyashiro@eha.health.state.hi.us 

ID Jim Corpuz EPA Region X (OW 133)  1200 Sixth Ave., Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 553-1213 corpuz.jim@epa.gov 

IL Barbara Conner Illinois EPA / Bureau of Water 1021 N. Grand Ave E., PO Box 19276 
Springfield, IL 62794 

(217) 782-9720 barb.conner@epa.state.il.us 

IN Barbara D. McDowell Indiana DEM / OWQ 
Oper. Assist. & Training Section 

100 N. Senate Ave., PO Box 6015 
Indianapolis, IN 46206-6015 

(317) 233-6464 bmcdowel@dem.state.in.us 

IA Kimberly Harbour WWPD/WENF 901 N. 5TH Street, Kansas City, KS 66101 (913) 551-7069 harbour.kimberly@epa.gov 

Berla Jackson-
Johnson 

WWPD/WENF 901 N. 5TH Street, Kansas City, KS 66101 (913) 551-7720 jackson­ johnson.berla@epa.gov 

KS Jack McKenzie KS Dept. of Health & Environ. / Lab Svcs & Rsrch Forbes Field Bldg. #740 Topeka, KS 66620-0001 (785) 296-1639 jmckenzi@kdhe.state.ks.us 

KY Rebecca Hubbard Kentucky DEP / Division of Water 14 Reilly Road, Ft. Boone Plaza Frankfort, KY 40601 (502) 564-2225 rebecca.hubbard@mail.state.ky.us 

LA Elaine Sorbet Louisiana DEQ OM&F Laboratory Sciences Division 8618 GSRI Baton Rouge, LA 70810 (225) 765-2406 elainesorbet@la.gov 

ME Ken Jones Maine DEP DECTA 17 State House Station   Augusta, ME 04333 (207) 287-4869 ken.jones@maine.gov 
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MD Melvin Knott (Bio) MD Dept. of the Env. /WMA Compliance  Program 1800 Washington Blvd, Suite 420, Baltimore, MD 21230­
1718 

(410) 537-3605 mknott@mde.state.md.us 

Marlene Patillo 
(Chemistry) 

MD Dept. of the Env. / DIV Municipal Compliance 1800 Washington Blvd, Suite 420, Baltimore, MD 21230­
1718 

(410) 537-3646 mpatillo@mde.state.md.us 

MA Ping Yee Massachusetts DEP / Boston Office 1 Winter St, 5th Floor, Boston MA 02108 (617) 292-5769 ping.yee@state.ma.us 

MI Dr. Clyde Marion EPA Region V (WC-15J) 77 West Jackson Boulevard  Chicago, IL  60604 (312) 353-5966 marion.clyde@epa.gov 

MN Roger Fisher MN Pollution Control Agency/Env. Outcomes 
Division/EMAS 

520 Lafayette Road, St. Paul, MN  55155 (651) 296-7387 roger.fisher@pca.state.mn.us 

MS Earskin Phillips MS DEQ / Office of Pollution Control 1542 Old Whitfield Laboratory Pearl, MS 39208 (601) 664-3900 earskin_phillips@deq.state.ms.us 

MO Paul Dickerson Missouri DNR/Water Poll. Control Program 205 Jefferson Street  Jefferson City, MO 65101 (573) 751-7624 paul.dickerson@dnr.mo.gov 

MT Jeff May Montana DEQ/Water Protection Bureau 1525 E 6th Ave, PO Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620-0901 

(406) 444-5326 jmay@state.mt.us 

NE Rudy Fiedler Nebraska DEQ 1200 N Street, The Atrium, Suite 400 
PO Box 98922  Lincoln, NE 68509-8922 

(402) 471-4209 Rudy.Fiedler@NDEQ.State.NE.US 

NV Diana Silsby Nevada NDEP Bureau of Water Pollution Control 333 W. Nye Ln, Room 138, Carson City, NV 89706 (775) 687-9438 dsilsby@ndep.state.nv.us 

NH Stephanie Larson NH DES / Water Supply & Poll. Ctrl. Div. 6 Hazen Drive - P.O Box 95  Concord, NH  03301 (603) 271-1493 slarson@des.state.nh.us 

NJ Towana Joseph EPA Region II (MS220) 2890 Woodbridge Ave.  Edison, NJ 08837-3679 (732) 321-6607 joseph.towana@epa.gov 

NM Glenn Saums New Mexico Env. Dept. Runnels Bldg, Room 2060  1190 St Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87502 

(505) 827-0152 glenn_saums@nmenv.state.nm.us 

NY Towana Joseph EPA Region II (MS220) 2890 Woodbridge Ave.  Edison, NJ 08837-3679 (732) 321-6607 joseph.towana@epa.gov 

NC James Meyer NC DENR / DWQ Lab Section 1623 Mail Services Section  Raleigh, NC 27699-1623 (919) 733-3908 x james.meyer@ncmail.net 
207 

ND Marty Haroldson ND Dept of Health 
Division of Water Quality 

1200 Missouri Ave., Missouri Office Bldg 
Bismarck, ND 58505-5520 

(701) 328-5234 mharolds@state.nd.us 

NI Ingancio Cabrera Mariana Island DEQ PO Box 1304  Saipan, MP 96950 (670) 234-6984 deq@saipan.com 

OH Tutu Rosanwo Ohio EPA 1571 Perry Street  Columbus, OH 43201 (614) 644-4232 tutu.rosanwo@epa.state.oh.us 

OK David Caldwell Lab Certification/OK DEQ Customer Services Div. PO Box 1677  Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1677 (405) 702-1023 david.caldwell@deq.state.ok.us 

OR Chris Redman Oregon DEQ Laboratory Division 1712 SW 11th Ave  Portland, OR 97201 (503) 229-5983 x 
254 

redman.chris@deq.state.or.us 

2




State Contact Agency Address Phone Email 

PA Charlie Brethauer PA DEP Southwest Regional Office 400 Waterfront Dr.  Pittsburgh, PA  15222-4745 (412) 442-4069 cbrethauer@state.pa.us 

David Burke PA DEP Southeast Regional Office 2 East Main Street, Norristown, PA  19401 (484) 250-5143 daburke@state.pa.us 

Bob Hawley PA DEP Northcentral Regional Office 208 W. Third St. Williamsport, PA 17701-6448 (570) 327-3781 rhawley@state.pa.us 

Lori Davis Mitzel PA DEP Southcentral Regional Office 909 Elmerton Ave.  Harrisburg, PA 17110-8200 (717) 705-4762 lmitzel@state.pa.us 

Don Hanna PA DEP Northwest Regional Office 321 North State Street  Warren, PA 16365 (814) 723-0976 dohanna@state.pa.us 

Thomas Sherk PA DEP Northeast Regional Office 2 Public Square  Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711-0790 (610) 861-2135 tsherk@state.pa.us 

R. LaRue Wyrick PA DEP Water Quality Protection PO Box 8774 - RCSOB,  11th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8774 

(717) 783-2940 rwyrick@state.pa.us 

PR Towana Joseph EPA Region II (MS220) 2890 Woodbridge Ave.  Edison, NJ 08837-3679 (732) 321-6607 joseph.towana@epa.gov 

RI Benjamin Lovesky Rhode Island DEM Div. of Water Resources 235 Promenade Street Providence, RI 02908-5767 (401) 222-3961 
x7268 

blovesky@dem.state.ri.us 

SC Carol F. Smith SC DHEC Office of Environ. Lab Certification PO Box 72  State Park, SC 29147 (803) 896-0970 smithcf@dhec.sc.us 

Connie P. Turner SC DHEC Office of Environ. Lab Certification PO Box 72  State Park, SC 29147 (803) 896-0970 turnercp@dhec.sc.us 

Leigh W. Plummer SC DHEC Office of Environ. Lab Certification PO Box 72  State Park, SC 29147 (803) 896-0970 plummelw@dhec.sc.us 

SD John Weeldreyer SD Dept. of Environmental & Natural Resources 523 E Capital Pierre, SD 57501-3181 (605) 773-3351 john.weeldreyer@state.sd.us 

TN Mark McAdoo Tennessee DEC  Division of Water Pollution Control 401 Church Street  Nashville, TN  37243-1534 (615) 532-1598 mark.mcadoo@state.tn.us 

Chris Moran Tennessee DEC  Division of Water Pollution Control 401 Church St., Nashville, TN 37243-1534 (615) 532-0672 cmoran@state.tn.us 

TX N. D. Kaku Texas CEQ PO Box 13087 (MC-176)  Austin, TX 78711-3087 (512) 239-1518 nkaku@tceq.state.tx.us 

UT Linda Himmelbauer EPA Region VIII  (P-W) 999 18th St., Suite 300,  Denver, CO 80202-2466 (303) 312-6263 himmelbauer.linda@epa.gov 

VT Andrew Fish Vermont DEC 103 South Main St., Sewing Bldg Waterbury, VT 05676 (802) 241-3739 andyfi@dec.anr.state.vt.us 

VI Towana Joseph EPA Region II (MS220) 2890 Woodbridge Ave., Edison, NJ 08837-3679 (732) 321-6607 joseph.towana@epa.gov 

VA Elizabeth Ziomek Virginia DEQ / Water Division PO Box 10009 Richmond, VA 23240 (804) 698-4181 esziomek@deq.state.va.us 

WA Stewart Lombard WA State Dept. of Ecology / QA Section PO Box 488  Manchester, WA 98353-0488 (360) 895-6148 slom461@ecy.wa.gov 

WV Dan Arnold West Virginia DEP 1560 Kanawha Boulevard East, Charleston, WV 25311 (304) 853-2927 darnold@mail.dep.state.WV.us 

WI Dr. Clyde Marion EPA Region V (WC-15J)  77 West Jackson Blvd. Chicago, IL  60604 (312) 353-5966 marion.clyde@epa.gov 

WY Edward Mock Wyoming DEQ / Water Quality Div. 122 West 25th Street  Cheyenne, WY 82002 (307) 777-7317 emock@missc.state.wy.us 

USEPA Program and Regional Contacts 

National DMR-QA Program Coordinator 

Dr. John Helm EPA Office of Compliance (2225A) 1200 Pennsylvania Ave NW  Washington, DC  20460 (202) 564-4144 helm.john@epa.gov 

EPA Region I  (CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT) 

Denise DePierro EPA Region I, Office of Environ. Measurement and 
Evaluation 

11 Technology Dr., North Chelmsford, MA 01863 (617) 918-8365 depierro.denise@epa.gov 
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EPA Region II (NJ, NY, PR, VI) 

Towana Joseph EPA Region II (MS220) 2890 Woodbridge Ave. Edison, NJ 08837-3679 (732) 321-6607 joseph.towana@epa.gov 

Larry Parker EPA Region II 290 Broadway 20th Fl., New York, NY 10007-1866 (212) 637-4243 parker.larry@epa.gov 

EPA Region III (DC, DE, MD, PA, VA, WV) 

David V. Arent EPA Region III, Water, NPDES Branch (3 WP 31) 1650 Arch St., Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 (215) 814-5440 arent.david@epamail.epa.gov 

Charles Jones, Jr. EPA Region III, Environmental Assessment and 1650 Arch St.,  Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 (215) 814-2734 jones.charlie@epa.gov 
Innovation Div. (EAID), (3EQ00) 

EPA Region IV (AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN) 

Wayne Turnbull EPA Region IV, ESD/ASB/LE&QAS 980 College Station Road, Athens, GA 30605-2720 (706) 355-8554 Turnbull.Waynse@epa.gov 

EPA Region V (IL, IN, MI, MN, OH, WI) 

Dr. Clyde Marion EPA Region V (WC-15J)  77 West Jackson Blvd. Chicago, IL  60604 (312) 353-5966 marion.clyde@epa.gov 

EPA Region VI (AR, LA, NM, OK, TX) 

Timothy Dawson EPA Region VI (6EN) 1445 Ross Ave. Suite 1200  Dallas, TX 75202-2733 (214) 665-2218 dawson.timothy@epa.gov 

EPA Region VII (IA, KS, MO, NE) 

Barb Jones EPA Region VII / ENVSV/RLAB 25 Funston Road, Kansas City, KS 66115 (913) 551-5178 jones.barbaraa@epa.gov 

EPA Region VIII (CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY) 

Linda Himmelbauer EPA Region VIII  (P-W) 999 18th St., Suite 300,  Denver, CO 80202-2466 (303) 312-6263 himmelbauer.linda@epa.gov 

EPA Region IX (AS, AZ, CA, GU, HI, NI, NV, TT) 

Liliana Christophe EPA Region IX (WTR 7) 75 Hawthorne St., San Francisco, CA 94105 (415) 972-3502 christophe.liliana@epa.gov 

EPA Region X (AK, ID, OR, WA) 

Jim Corpuz EPA Region X (OW 133)  1200 Sixth Avenue  Seattle, WA 98101 (206) 553-1213 corpuz.jim@epa.gov 

State and Regional Coordinators are frequently changed.  

Please consult www.epa.gov/compliance/monitoring/selfevaluation/dmr for the latest list of coordinators.
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